CH \$165.00 37036

ETAS ID: TM406233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		02/28/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC		
Street Address:	650 Ave. R. SW		
City:	Winter Haven		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33880		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3703672	NOBLE ORGANIC
Serial Number:	78954215	BLUE LAKE
Serial Number:	78954232	BLUE LAKE ORGANIC
Registration Number:	3718448	E BOTTLE
Serial Number:	77177915	HEALTHY NEVER TASTED SO GOOD
Registration Number:	3470378	HEALTHY NEVER TASTED THIS GOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393427-148566
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhenghui Wang
SIGNATURE:	/Zhenghui Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0905

Total Attachments: 3

source=MB - IP Release#page1.tif

source=MB - IP Release#page2.tif

source=MB - IP Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0906

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking corporation ("Grantee"), in favor of BLUE LAKE CITRUS PRODUCTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Granter").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated November 4, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), from Grantor to Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (all of the foregoing is, collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2010, at Reel 004414, Frame 0228; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the IP Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Grantee's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

4851-1405-2633.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

By: _____

Name; Jeffrey Muc

Title: // Seniør V/ce President

[signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents]

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered Owner of Trademark or Servicemark	MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC	NOBLE ORGANIC	USA	78954249	3703672
Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC	BLUE LAKE	USA	78954215	
Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC	BLUE LAKE ORGANIC	USA	78954232	
Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC	E BOTTLE	USA	77730718	3718448
Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC	HEALTHY NEVER TASTED SO GOOD	USA	77177915	
Blue Lake Citrus Products, LLC	HEALTH NEVER TASTED THIS GOOD	USA	77177904	3470378

SCHEDULE II

Patents and Patent Applications

None.

4851-1405-2633.1

RECORDED: 11/21/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0909